

Date:	 /	/
Date:	 	

AIR MILES® CHARGE ACCOUNT OFFER APPLICATION FORM

You must provide all information requested in this form and return it by email to > <u>credit.nl.atlantic@rona.ca</u>.

_	
1. Name of the charge account applicant:	
2. Current RONA charge account number:	
3. Charge account address:	City:
Province: Posta	I Code:
4. AIR MILES collector card number : /	/
5. Name of the person completing this form:	
6. Charge account phone number: +1 (
For more information and/or if you have any questions, do not hesitate directly by phone at 1 866 283-2239 or visit our website at > rona.ca.	e to contact our customer service

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PROGRAM

AIR MILES, charge account offer, participating stores only.

- Get 1 AIR MILES Reward Miles for every \$40 spent (before taxes), per transaction charged to the charge account.
- Offer valid after applicable discount and exclusions.
- \bullet Only one AIR MILES Card Collector number can be associated per charge account.
- RONA Inc. and its participating subsidiaries, affiliates, and related entities including but not limited to Lowe's Companies Canada, ULC and/or Lowe's 220 Limited Partnership (collectively, "RONA") cannot be held responsible for validating whether the AIR MILES number provided in this form is assigned to a card in the name of the charge account applicant. The responsibility for ensuring that the miles deposited to the AIR MILES number provided in this form is entirely attributable to the account applicant, both with respect to the resulting benefit and the administration.
- · AIR MILES Reward Miles will start being calculated from the date the AIR MILES card number is registered to the charge account profile.
- AIR MILES Reward Miles will not be issued retroactively. Miles will be deposited in the AIR MILES collector account within 10 to 15 business days following each transaction date.
- Other conditions: Exclusions include, but are not limited to, the purchase of gift cards, donation, delivery, and cutting service. The number of miles awarded is rounded down to the nearest whole number. In case merchandise is returned, the miles will be recalculated and deducted from the AIR MILES account. RONA reserves the right to withdraw miles from the AIR MILES account if the transactions are not paid. This offer and the conditions may change or may be terminated at any time without notice. Other conditions apply. Information available in store. By participating to this AIR MILES charge account offer, you acknowledge and agree that your personal information (i) is collected, used and disclosed in accordance with our Privacy Statement which is available at https://www.rona.ca/en/privacy-policy, and (ii) may be shared among affiliates, subsidiaries and related entities of RONA. You further acknowledge that you have read and understood RONA's Privacy Statement and conditions of the charge account AIR MILES offer.
- ®™ Trademarks of AM Royalties Limited Partnership used under license by LoyaltyOne, Co. and RONA inc